# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM482753

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice of Change in Membership

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Elgin Riverboat Resort-Riverboat Casino		07/19/2018	Partnership: ILLINOIS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Elgin Riverboat Resort-Riverboat Casino	
Street Address:	250 South Grove Avenue	
City:	Elgin	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60120	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2314812	GRAND VICTORIA	
Registration Number:	3104875	GVC	
Registration Number:	5375294		
Registration Number:	5375290		
Registration Number:	5390396	CLUB GVC	
Registration Number:	3088502	GRAND VICTORIA CASINO	
Registration Number:	3104874	GVC	
Registration Number:	3088501	GRAND VICTORIA CASINO	
Registration Number:	3088503	GRAND VICTORIA CASINO	
Registration Number:	3112738	GRAND VICTORIA CASINO	
Registration Number:	1940568	GRAND VICTORIA CASINO	
Registration Number:	3395720	GRAND VICTORIA CASINO	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3124568435

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

312.456.8400 Phone: Email: chiipmail@gtlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Greenberg Traurig, LLP

REEL: 006414 FRAME: 0696

TRADEMARK 900459145

Address Line 1: 77 W. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 3100

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 120509.010400

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Howard E. Silverman

SIGNATURE: /Howard E. Silverman/

**DATE SIGNED:** 07/20/2018

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=2782\_001#page1.tif

source=2782\_001#page2.tif

source=2782\_001#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006414 FRAME: 0697



Howard E. Silverman Tel 312.456.5202 silvermanh@gtlaw.com

July 19, 2018

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Re: Notice of Change in Membership in a Continuing Illinois Partnership

Dear Commissioner:

Please be informed that the partners that comprise the Illinois partnership Elgin Riverboat Resort—Riverboat Casino identified as the registrant of U.S. the trademark and service mark registrations identified in the table attached hereto as **Table 1** (collectively the "Registrations") have changed. As Illinois law provides for the continuing legal existence of a partnership as a separate legal entity regardless of the changes of partnership, there has been no assignment or change in the legal ownership of the Registrations by virtue of a change in the identity of the members that comprise the Elgin Riverboat Resort—Riverboat Casino partnership.

Notwithstanding, the current partners would like to record with the USPTO notice of the new membership of the partnership that owns the Registrations. At the time of filing each of the applications that issued as the respective Registrations, RBG L.P. and Nevada Landing Partnership were the partners of Elgin Riverboat Resort—Riverboat Casino as accurately set forth in the original applications. The membership has since changed by the consent of all members and the partnership is currently comprised solely of MGM Elgin Sub, Inc. and Illinois RBG, L.L.C.

AMSTERDAM ATLANTA AUSTIN BERLINA **BOCA RATON** BOSTON CHICAGO DALLAS DELAWARE DENVER FORT LAUDERDALE HOUSTON LAS VEGAS LONDON' LOS ANGELES MEXICO CITY MIAM: MILAN\*\* **NEW JERSEY** NEW YORK NORTHERN VIRGINIA ORANGE COUNTY ORI ANTIO AIHG JBCA JIHG PHOENIX ROME" SACRAMENTO SAN FRANCISCO SECULY SHANGHAI SILICON VALLEY TALLAHASSEE TAMPA TEL AVIVA TOKYO¤ WARSAW~ WASHINGTON, D.C.

WESTCHESTER COUNTY

OVERATE AND ADDRESS OF THE CONTROL O

CPERATES AS CREEKERSCTRALFIG GREESIAN SPIK

WEST PALM BEACH
- CERTIFORM
- CREEKENS TRAKED SCHWATTER

ALBANY

Notice of Change in Membership in a Continuing Illinois Partnership July 19, 2018 Page 2

This notice is submitted for purposes of recordation so that the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office may be updated to reflect the current identity of the partners that comprise the entity owning of the Registrations identified on Table 1, and it respectfully requested that the records be updated as noted herein.

Sincerely

Howard E. Silverman Greenberg Traurig, LLP Counsel for Registrant Notice of Change in Membership in a Continuing Illinois Partnership July 19, 2018
Page 3

Table 1: Marks owned by Elgin Riverboat Resort—Riverboat Casino

Mark	Reg. No.
GRAND VICTORIA	2,314,812
GVC and Design	3,104,875
Grand Victoria's Crown Logo	5,375,294
Grand Victoria's Crown Logo	5,375,290
CLUB GVC	5,390,396
GRAND VICTORIA CASINO and Design	3,088,502
GVC and Design	3,104,874
GRAND VICTORIA CASINO and Design	3,088,501
GRAND VICTORIA CASINO and Design	3,088,503
GRAND VICTORIA CASINO and Design	3,112,738
GRAND VICTORIA CASINO	1,940,568
GRAND VICTORIA CASINO and Design	3,395,720

CHI 69399403v3

Greenberg Traurig, LLP \* ATTORNEYS AT LAW \* WWW.GTLAW.COM

**RECORDED: 07/20/2018** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006414 FRAME: 0700